◯Product structure: Silicon Monolithic Integrated Circuit ◯This product is not designed protection against radioactive rays.
.
1/36
TSZ02201-0G1G0AN00040-1-2© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
04.Feb.2015 Rev.004TSZ22111･14･001
Datasheet
500-mA 3.3-V or 5.0-V Output

TSZ22111･15･001
BD4xxM5-C Series
●Ordering Information
B D 4 x x M 5 W  F P J － C   E 2
Part
Number
Output Voltage
33: 3.3 V
50: 5.0 V
Output Current
5: 500 mA
Enable Input
W: Includes
Enable
Input
Package
FPJ: TO252-J5
FP : TO252-3
FP2: TO263-5
 TO263-3
Packaging and Forming
Specification
E2: Embossed Tape and Reel
●Lineup
Output Current
Ability
Output Voltage
(Typ.)
Enable
Input (1)
Package Type Orderable Part Number
500 mA
3.3 V
○
TO252-J5 BD433M5WFPJ-CE2
TO263-5 BD433M5WFP2-CE2
－
TO252-3 BD433M5FP-CE2
TO263-3 BD433M5FP2-CE2
5.0 V
○
TO252-J5 BD450M5WFPJ-CE2
TO263-5 BD450M5WFP2-CE2
－
TO252-3 BD450M5FP-CE2
TO263-3 BD450M5FP2-CE2
(1)  ○: Includes Enable Input
– : Not includes Enable Input
DatasheetDatasheet
3/36 TSZ02201-0G1G0AN00040-1-2© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
04.Feb.2015 Rev.004
TSZ22111･15･001
BD4xxM5-C Series
●Pin Configurations
Figure 3. Pin Configuration
●Pin Descriptions
■ BD433 / 450M5WFPJ-C  ■BD433 / 450M5WFP2-C
Pin No. Pin Name Function  Pin No. Pin Name Function
1 VCC Supply Voltage Input Pin  1 VCC Supply Voltage Input Pin
2 CTL Output Control Pin  2 CTL Output Control Pin
3 GND Ground Pin  3 GND Ground Pin
4 N.C. Not Connected  4 N.C. Not Connected
5 VOUT Output Pin  5 VOUT Output Pin
6 (FIN) GND Ground Pin  6 (FIN) GND Ground Pin
■ BD433 / 450M5FP-C  ■BD433 / 450M5FP2-C
Pin No. Pin Name Function  Pin No. Pin Name Function
1 VCC Supply Voltage Input Pin  1 VCC Supply Voltage Input Pin
2 N.C. Not Connected  2 GND Ground Pin
3 VOUT Output Pin  3 VOUT Output Pin
4 (FIN) GND Ground Pin  4 (FIN) GND Ground Pin
* N.C. Pin is recommended to short with GND.
* N.C. Pin can be open because it isn’t connected it inside of IC.